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Words from the Canadian Securities Administrators:

Issuer Profile Update

National Instrument 13-101 (the SEDAR Rule) requires issuers to maintain and
update their SEDAR filer profile information. An issuer should ensure that
changes are made to their SEDAR filer profile within 10 days of any change in
the information contained in the profile.

Issuers listed on the TSX Venture Exchange should update their SEDAR profile
to reflect the correct name for the exchange where the issuer is listed. Any
references to CDNX-AB or CDNX-BC in the issuers profile should be updated to
reflect the correct name of the exchange.

This change can be made in conjunction with the issuer’s next SEDAR filing.
Please ensure all information contained in the profile, such as contacts and
addresses reflect the current information for the issuer. Failure to update filer
profile information in a timely manner after a change has occurred may result in
the issuer being placed on a default list.

Section 6.4 of the SEDAR Filer Manual contains detailed instructions on how to
amend the issuer’s filer profile (http://www.sedar.com/sedar/sedar_filer_manual_en.htm).

Investors view company profiles every day on www.sedar.com, keeping current
profile information reflects a positive image to potential investors.

For further information, please contact:

April Penn
Supervisor, Financial Reporting
British Columbia Securities Commission
(604) 899-6805
apenn@bcsc.bc.ca

Lori Geremia
Manager, Listed Issuer Services
TSX Venture Exchange
(403) 218-2847
lori.geremia@tsxventure.com
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Tracy Cook,
Compliance Officer
Alberta Securities Commission
(403) 297-2489
tracy.cook@seccom.ab.ca

Wayne Bridgeman
Senior Analyst, Corporate Finance
Manitoba Securities Commission
(204) 945-4905
wbridgeman@gov.mb.ca

Ann Mankikar
Supervisor, Financial Examiners,
Corporate Finance - Filings Team #3
Ontario Securities Commission
(416) 593-8281
amankikar@osc.gov.on.ca

Louise Allard
Analyste en valeurs mobilières
Direction des marchés des capitaux
Autorité des marchés financiers
(514) 395-0558, poste 4442
louise.allard@lautorite.qc.ca

For more information, please contact your local SEDAR Customer Service
Representative or the CDS INC. Help Desk at 1-800-219-5381
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